
Fakta och bild: Testfakta i november 2008

Rökt skinka

Deklarerade tillsatser

Analysresultat

Modell

Vikt i gram
Cirkapris / förpackning
Cirkapris / kg
Ursprungsland
Kontakt

Fett g/100g
Protein g/100g
Vatten g/100g
Salt g/100g
Glutamat g/kg

Kommentar

Tillsatser

Lönneberga

Lönnebergaskinka

116
21,92
189

Sverige 
lonnebergaskinka.se

2,2
20
71
3,0
0,3

E250, E301, E325, 
E331, E450, E451, 

druvsocker, 
jästextrakt, kryddor

Jacobsdals

Bror jakobs

130
23,27
179

Sverige/Tyskland 
jacobsdals.se

1,2
22
71
3,8
0,3

E250, E301, E325, 
E331, E450, 
druvsocker, 

kryddor

Coop

Tunna skivor

100
16,5
165

Sverige
coop.se

3,2
19
72
3,5
0,3

E250, E301, E325, 
E450, E451, E621, 

druvsocker

Pärsons

Tunna skivor

200
28,9
145

Sverige
parsons.se

3,1
17
75
3,3
0,2

E250, E301, E325, 
E331, E452, 
druvsocker

ICA Gott Liv

Tunna skivor

200
26,9
135

Sverige
ica.se

1,9
19
74
3,0
1,8

E250, E301, E450, 
E451, E621

Lithells

Tunna skivor

150
19,8
132

Sverige
lithells.se

2,5
20
72
3,5
0,4

E250, E301, E325, 
E451, E450

Eldorado

Tunna skivor

170
15,3
90

Danmark
axfood.se

3,8
16
75
3,3
0,1

Flest tillsatser, 

relativt hög 

vattenhalt

E250, E301, E325, 
E331, E407, E410, 
E415, E451, E500, 
E508, druvsocker

Euroshopper

Tunna skivor

200
16,9
85

Danmark
ica.se

4,3
16
75
2,5
0,5

Flest tillsatser, 

relativt hög halt 

av tillsatt 

glutamat, relativt 

hög vattenhalt

E250, E301, E407, 
E450, E451, E621, 
aromer, modifierad 

stärkelse, 
druvsocker, glukos, 
animaliskt protein

X-tra

Storpack

500
31
62

Sverige
coop.se

1,7
18
75
3,5
0,2

Billigast, relativt 

hög vattenhalt, 

tillsatt glutamat

E250, E301, E325, 
E331, E452, E621, 

druvsocker

Dyrast, lägst 

vattenhalt

Lägst vattenhalt, 

högst salthalt

Tillsatt 

glutamat

Relativt hög 

vattenhalt

Högst halt av 

tillsatt glutamat

Relativt hög halt 

av glutamat


